As at 30 January 2011
Parent	   Carrying   Interest rate
	   amount   -0.5%   +1%
	   Profit   Equity   Profit   Equity
	   $000   $000   $000	   $000   $000

Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 	   31,655   (158)   (158)	   316   316

Total increase / (decrease)   	   (158)   (158)   316   316

1.	 Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call which are at floating interest rates. The sensitivity to a +1%
 	 movement in interest rates is $316,550. For a -0.5% movement in interest rates the sensitivity is ($158,275).

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the 52 week period ended 30 January 2011

26

27

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the 52 week period ended 30 January 2011

As at 31 January 2010
Group
	   Carrying   	 Interest rate	 Foreign exchange rate
	   amount   -0.5%	   +1%	   -10%	   +10%
		  Profit	 Equity	 Profit	 Equity	 Profit	 Equity	 Profit	 Equity
	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000

Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 	 59,250	 (296)	 (296)	 593	 593	 –	 403	 –	 (330)
Derivatives – designated as
cashflow hedges (Forward
foreign exchange contracts) 	 595	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 2,107	 –	 (1,703)

Financial liabilities:
Derivatives – designated as.
cashflow hedges (Forward foreign
exchange contracts) 	 753	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 492	 –	 (406)

Total increase / (decrease)	 	 (296)	 (296)	 593	 593	 –	 3,002	 –	 (2,439)

Receivables and payables have not been included above as they are denominated in NZD and are non-interest bearing and
therefore not subject to market risk.

1.	 Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call which are at floating interest rates. The sensitivity to a +1% movement in
interest rates is $592,503. For a -0.5% movement in interest rates the sensitivity is ($296,252).

2. 	 Derivatives designated as cashflow hedges are foreign exchange contracts and foreign currencies used to hedge against the
NZD:USD foreign exchange risk arising from foreign denominated future purchases. Based on outputs from a derivative